the intentionally wrongful acts or omissions of the Party, fires, earthquake, tornado, hurricane, 
explosions, floods, strikes, slowdowns, work stoppages epidemics or pandemics. 

“Grant” shall mean an economic development grant in the amount equal to the costs 
incurred and paid by Company for the Infrastructure Improvements, not to exceed Six Hundred 
and Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($625,000.00), to offset a portion of the costs paid and 
incurred by Company for the Project, said Grant or relevant portion thereof to be paid by SEDC 
on a reimbursement basis for Company’s verified expenses incurred in construction of the 
Infrastructure Improvements.

[...]

Retail Improvements shall continuously owned and occupied by Brookshire. 

4.8 Capital Investment in the Project. Company’s Capital Investment for the Infrastructure 
Improvements and the Multifamily Residential Improvements shall be not less than Twenty-Five 
Million ($25,000,000.00) Dollars. SEDC shall have a right, during the term of this Agreement to 
request that Company provide proof of this Capital Investment. In the event of such request, Company 
shall, not later than fifteen (15) calendar days after the request by SEDC, deliver to SEDC copies of

[...]

all records, contract, receipts, invoices, bills, proofs of payment, and such other information as SEDC 
may reasonably request to document compliance with the required Capital Investment. 

4.9 Capital Investment in Infrastructure Improvements. Company’s Capital Investment for 
Infrastructure Improvements shall be not less than Six Hundred, Twenty-Five Thousand ($625,000.00) 
Dollars. SEDC shall have a right, during the term of this Agreement, to request that Company provide 
proof of this Capital Investment. In the event of such request Company shall, not later than fifteen (15) 
calendar days after the request by SEDC, deliver to SEDC copies of all records, contracts, receipts,

[...]

0.127219463, 13%

Regular Session Agenda Item: 4 

Meeting Date: November 7, 2022 

ITEM DESCRIPTION: 

Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas 
approving Work Order No. 6, in an amount not to exceed Three Hundred Fifty-Six Thousand 
Four Hundred Fifty-Nine Dollars and Zero Cents ($356,459.00) for Professional Engineering 
Services for West Simonds Road, issued under the Master Agreement for Professional Services 
with Garver, LLC; authorizing the City Manager to execute said Work Order; providing a 
repealing clause; providing a severability clause;

[...]

Agreement for Professional Services on a Task Order Basis Authorization #6  
Garver Fee Spreadsheet- Attachment B 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS 

RESOLUTION NO. ___ - R - 2022 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS APPROVING WORK ORDER NO. 6, IN AN 
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED THREE HUNDRED FIFTY-SIX THOUSAND 
FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY-NINE DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS 
($356,459.00) FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR 
WEST SIMONDS ROAD, ISSUED UNDER THE MASTER AGREEMENT 
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WITH GARVER, LLC; 
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE SAID WORK 
ORDER; PROVIDING A REPEALING CLAUSE; PROVIDING A 
SEVERABILITY CLAUSE;

[...]

Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, approving an 
Agreement for Professional Engineering Services on a defined scope of services basis with Halff 
Associates, Inc. for assistance with the implementation of City’s Storm Water Management Plan 
for Fiscal Year 2023 in an amount not to exceed Sixty Six Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents 
($66,000.00); authorizing the City Manager to execute said agreement; providing a repealing 
clause; providing a severability clause; and providing an effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

The City of Seagoville has contracted with HALFF Associates, Inc., for its Storm Water